termination of the Deposit Agreement by Franchisor in accordance with its terms without signing a 

Franchise Agreement, we will refund your deposit.   

Multi-Unit Operator Agreement:  When you sign the Multi-Unit Operator Agreement for a 

minimum of five Restaurants, you must pay us a development fee (“Development Fee”) of One Hundred 

Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) You must also pay and initial franchise fee equal to Fifty Thousand 

Dollars ($50,000.00) for your first Franchise Agreement at the time of signing your Multi-Unit Operator 

Agreement. You must commit to develop a minimum of five Restaurants to enter into a Multi-Unit Operator